
 

Appendix 6 
 
 
 

REVENUE OPERATIONAL BUDGETS AND MEDIUM-
TERM FINANCIAL STRATEGY   

 

2.1 Subjective Analysis of Spend and Income  
  

Actuals 
2024/25

2025/26 
Budget

2026/27 
Budget

2027/28 
Budget

2028/29
Budget

2029/30
Budget

£m £m £m £m £m £m
(19.392) Income & Fees Fees & charges (19.772) (22.020) (24.445) (24.713) (24.803)
(5.817) Other grants and contributions (7.725) (7.791) (7.941) (8.077) (8.050)

(27.751) Government grants (22.676) (21.388) (19.881) (20.882) (20.884)
(1.016) Sales (0.878) (0.961) (1.055) (1.096) (1.127)
(0.008) NDR (0.008) (0.008) (0.008) (0.008) (0.009)
(4.947) Rent (5.377) (4.833) (5.246) (5.335) (5.423)

- Commuted sums (0.082) (0.082) (0.082) (0.082) (0.082)
(3.896) Interest Income (1.414) (1.949) (1.362) (1.169) (1.204)

Developer Contributions (0.055) (0.050) (0.050) (0.050) (0.050)
(62.887) Income & Fees Total (57.987) (59.083) (60.071) (61.412) (61.632)
22.237 Employees Salary 26.324 29.563 29.714 29.860 30.433
2.009 Other Staff Costs 1.698 0.370 0.354 0.354 0.354
0.356 Training 0.181 0.297 0.261 0.263 0.266
0.069 Recruitment 0.034 0.034 0.034 0.034 0.034
0.128 Uniform & laundry 0.044 0.059 0.055 0.055 0.055
2.043 National Insurance 3.141 3.559 3.569 3.597 3.680
3.537 Pension 4.249 5.120 5.122 5.146 5.249
0.296 Severance payments 0.152 0.152 0.152 0.152 0.152
1.738 Hired Staff 0.653 1.333 1.334 1.335 1.337
0.358 Employee Insurance 0.353 0.359 0.366 0.366 0.366

32.769 Employees Total 36.829 40.847 40.962 41.163 41.926
0.641 Buildings Repairs & Maintenance 0.952 0.957 0.943 0.938 0.946
1.599 Energy Costs 1.666 1.663 1.956 2.078 2.089
1.929 Rents Payable 1.972 1.732 1.759 1.776 1.794
0.035 Equipment, furniture & materials 0.020 0.020 0.020 0.020 0.020
0.119 Premises Cleaning 0.100 0.102 0.094 0.094 0.094
0.077 Ground Maintenance Costs 0.012 0.013 0.015 0.015 0.015
0.113 Water Services 0.106 0.106 0.110 0.111 0.111

- Operating Costs - - 0.565 0.565 0.565
0.079 Premises Insurance 0.135 0.135 0.135 0.135 0.135
0.007 Rents 0.013 0.013 0.013 0.013 0.013
0.010 Rates 0.011 0.011 0.011 0.011 0.011
4.609 Buildings Total 4.988 4.752 5.620 5.756 5.793
0.016 Supplies & Services Repairs & Maintenance - - - - -
4.518 Equipment, furniture & materials 4.134 4.533 4.858 5.035 4.956
0.822 Communication and computing 0.266 0.266 0.257 0.258 0.258
0.111 Insurance - service related 0.092 0.092 0.093 0.093 0.093
0.105 Premises Cleaning 0.074 0.074 0.074 0.074 0.074
9.233 Services 11.589 10.925 11.314 11.679 12.754
0.004 Other Staff Costs - 0.004 - - -
0.017 Expenses 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004

- Uniform & laundry 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.893 Office expenses 0.800 0.757 0.682 0.683 0.684
(0.038) Sales (0.035) (0.035) (0.035) (0.035) (0.035)
(0.000) Operating Costs - - - - -
0.010 Catering 0.009 0.009 0.009 0.009 0.009
(0.037) Election Costs - - - - -
0.430 Members Allowances 0.444 0.452 0.461 0.470 0.480
0.000 Penalties & Fines - - - - -

16.084 Supplies & Services Total 17.377 17.082 17.717 18.270 19.276
0.008 Transport Other Transport Costs - - - - -
0.006 Public Transport 0.009 0.011 0.009 0.009 0.009
1.050 Operating Costs 1.158 1.487 1.501 1.557 1.570
0.036 Pool Car 0.022 0.025 0.026 0.025 0.025
0.196 Vehicle Insurance 0.177 0.180 0.184 0.184 0.184
0.044 Mileage Allowance 0.039 0.042 0.040 0.040 0.040
0.060 Contract Hire & operating leases 0.006 0.006 0.006 0.006 0.006
1.399 Transport Total 1.411 1.753 1.765 1.822 1.834
1.385 Benefit & Transfer Payments Contributions paid 1.212 1.212 1.212 1.212 1.212
2.128 Grants 1.016 0.974 0.979 0.983 0.987
0.003 Other Misc Payments 0.009 0.009 0.009 0.009 0.009

26.067 Benefits 20.632 19.682 18.682 19.682 19.682
0.609 Levies 0.629 0.642 0.642 0.642 0.642

30.192 Benefit & Transfer Payments Total 23.498 22.519 21.523 22.528 22.532
- Renewals Fund Contribution Renewals Fund Contribution 0.104 0.168 0.148 0.148 0.149
- Renewals Fund Contribution Total 0.104 0.168 0.148 0.148 0.149
- Reserve-Revenue Transfers Reserve-Revenue Transfers 0.089 (0.136) (0.144) 0.078 0.074

(0.027) Bad Debts Provision 0.155 0.155 0.155 0.155 0.155
(0.027) Reserve-Revenue Transfers Total 0.244 0.020 0.011 0.233 0.229
22.140 Net Service Expenditure 26.464 28.058 27.675 28.510 30.109

Subjective Analysis : Controllable Only
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Huntingdonshire District Council Table 12

Actuals 
2024/25 Head of Service

Head of Democratic Services & 
Monitoring Officer

2025/26 
Budget

2026/27 
Budget

2027/28 
Budget

2028/29
Budget

2029/30
Budget

£ m £ m £ m £ m £ m £ m
(0.203) Income & Fees Fees & charges (0.234) (0.184) (0.184) (0.184) (0.184)
(0.624) Government grants - - - - -
(0.102) Other grants and contributions - - - - -
(0.003) Sales - - - - -
(0.932) Income & Fees Total (0.234) (0.184) (0.184) (0.184) (0.184)
0.827 Employees Salary 0.664 0.759 0.773 0.788 0.804
0.055 National Insurance 0.085 0.098 0.100 0.102 0.105
0.083 Pension 0.115 0.140 0.143 0.146 0.148
0.022 Hired Staff 0.022 0.022 0.022 0.022 0.022
0.025 Other Staff Costs - - - - -
0.005 Recruitment - - - - -
0.016 Training 0.002 0.006 0.002 0.002 0.002
1.033 Employees Total 0.888 1.025 1.040 1.060 1.081
0.050 Buildings Rents Payable - - - - -
0.050 Buildings Total - - - - -
0.000 Supplies & Services Catering 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003
0.236 Communication and computing 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004
(0.037) Election Costs - - - - -
0.031 Equipment, furniture & materials 0.013 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003

- Insurance - service related 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003
0.430 Members Allowances 0.444 0.452 0.461 0.470 0.480
0.295 Office expenses 0.205 0.205 0.205 0.205 0.205
0.357 Services 0.309 0.552 0.529 0.523 0.523
1.313 Supplies & Services Total 0.980 1.222 1.208 1.211 1.220
0.003 Transport Mileage Allowance 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.005
0.000 Public Transport 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002
0.004 Transport Total 0.008 0.008 0.008 0.008 0.008
0.000 Benefit & Transfer Payments Contributions paid 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
0.001 Grants 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002
0.001 Benefit & Transfer Payments Total 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003

- Reserve-Revenue Transfers Reserve-Revenue Transfers 0.100 0.100 0.100 0.100 0.100
- Reserve-Revenue Transfers Total 0.100 0.100 0.100 0.100 0.100

1.468 Net Service Expenditure 1.744 2.173 2.174 2.197 2.228

2.400 Gross Service Expenditure 1.978 2.357 2.358 2.381 2.412
(0.932) Gross Service Income (0.234) (0.184) (0.184) (0.184) (0.184)
1.468 Net Service Expenditure 1.744 2.173 2.174 2.197 2.228

0.194 Democratic & Elections 0.192 0.401 0.404 0.408 0.412
0.836 Legal 1.035 1.195 1.211 1.231 1.252
0.330 Procurement 0.278 0.321 0.298 0.292 0.292
0.088 Risks & Control 0.204 0.220 0.224 0.229 0.233

- Head of Democratic Services & Monitoring Officer Total 0.034 0.036 0.037 0.038 0.038
1.468 Net Service Expenditure 1.744 2.173 2.174 2.197 2.228



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Huntingdonshire District Council Table 13

Actuals 
2024/25 Head of Service

Head of Economy, Regeneration & 
Housing

2025/26 
Budget

2026/27 
Budget

2027/28 
Budget

2028/29
Budget

2029/30
Budget

£ m £ m £ m £ m £ m £ m
(2.588) Income & Fees Fees & charges (3.000) (2.849) (2.854) (2.859) (2.859)
(0.676) Government grants - - - - -
(0.002) Rent (0.002) (0.002) (0.002) (0.002) (0.002)
(3.266) Income & Fees Total (3.164) (3.023) (2.931) (2.861) (2.861)
0.591 Employees Salary 1.092 1.063 1.084 1.106 1.128
0.056 National Insurance 0.122 0.136 0.139 0.142 0.146
0.102 Pension 0.166 0.198 0.202 0.206 0.210
0.020 Other Staff Costs 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.005
0.003 Recruitment - - - - -
0.008 Training 0.020 0.005 0.020 0.020 0.020
0.005 Uniform & laundry 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002
0.784 Employees Total 1.407 1.409 1.452 1.481 1.511
0.093 Buildings Energy Costs 0.065 0.065 0.065 0.065 0.065
0.008 Premises Cleaning 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004
0.006 Rates 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004
0.007 Rents 0.013 0.013 0.013 0.013 0.013
0.366 Rents Payable 0.539 0.373 0.383 0.393 0.404
0.083 Repairs & Maintenance 0.140 0.140 0.140 0.140 0.140
0.000 Water Services 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
0.562 Buildings Total 0.766 0.600 0.610 0.620 0.631
0.004 Supplies & Services Communication and computing 0.007 0.007 0.008 0.009 0.009
0.090 Equipment, furniture & materials 0.097 0.054 0.053 0.053 0.053
0.043 Office expenses 0.068 0.073 0.043 0.043 0.043
0.504 Services 0.122 0.188 0.112 0.113 0.115
0.641 Supplies & Services Total 0.294 0.326 0.217 0.219 0.221
0.001 Transport Mileage Allowance 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002
0.006 Operating Costs 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004
0.001 Pool Car 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.001 Public Transport 0.000 0.003 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.008 Transport Total 0.006 0.008 0.006 0.006 0.006
0.958 Benefit & Transfer Payments Grants 0.495 0.490 0.490 0.490 0.490
0.958 Benefit & Transfer Payments Total 0.495 0.490 0.490 0.490 0.490
(0.312) Net Service Expenditure (0.195) (0.188) (0.155) (0.044) (0.002)

2.954 Gross Service Expenditure 2.969 2.834 2.775 2.817 2.859
(3.266) Gross Service Income (3.164) (3.023) (2.931) (2.861) (2.861)
(0.312) Net Service Expenditure (0.195) (0.188) (0.155) (0.044) (0.002)

(0.007) Car Park - On Street - - - - -
(0.866) Car Parks - Off Street (1.063) (1.107) (1.085) (1.063) (1.040)
0.252 Economic Development 0.350 0.431 0.336 0.342 0.347
0.211 Housing Strategy 0.325 0.363 0.370 0.377 0.383
(0.005) Market Towns 0.051 0.054 0.156 0.235 0.240
0.103 Markets 0.143 0.070 0.068 0.065 0.068
(0.312) Net Service Expenditure (0.195) (0.188) (0.155) (0.044) (0.002)



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Huntingdonshire District Council Table 15

Actuals 
2024/25 Head of Service Head of Finance

2025/26 
Budget

2026/27 
Budget

2027/28 
Budget

2028/29
Budget

2029/30
Budget

£ m £ m £ m £ m £ m £ m
(0.009) Income & Fees Fees & charges (0.100) - - - -
(0.021) Government grants - - - - -
(3.896) Interest Income (1.414) (1.949) (1.362) (1.169) (1.204)
(0.057) Other grants and contributions (0.313) - - - -
(0.229) Sales - - - - -
(4.212) Income & Fees Total (1.827) (1.949) (1.362) (1.169) (1.204)
0.525 Employees Salary 0.717 1.582 1.598 1.615 1.632
0.053 National Insurance 0.078 0.094 0.096 0.098 0.101
0.091 Pension 0.103 0.132 0.135 0.138 0.140
0.358 Employee Insurance 0.353 0.359 0.366 0.366 0.366
1.482 Other Staff Costs 1.415 0.023 0.023 0.023 0.023
0.296 Severance payments 0.152 0.152 0.152 0.152 0.152
0.006 Training 0.010 0.010 0.010 0.010 0.010
2.811 Employees Total 2.829 2.352 2.380 2.401 2.423
0.079 Buildings Premises Insurance 0.107 0.107 0.107 0.107 0.107
0.003 Rents Payable - - - - -
0.082 Buildings Total 0.107 0.107 0.107 0.107 0.107
0.001 Supplies & Services Catering - - - - -
0.004 Communication and computing 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003
0.021 Equipment, furniture & materials 0.052 0.052 0.052 0.052 0.052
0.001 Expenses - - - - -
0.028 Insurance - service related 0.029 0.029 0.030 0.030 0.030
0.021 Office expenses 0.017 0.017 0.017 0.017 0.017
3.871 Services 5.517 4.971 5.107 5.494 6.521
3.948 Supplies & Services Total 5.617 5.071 5.208 5.594 6.621

- Transport Public Transport 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
0.171 Vehicle Insurance 0.175 0.179 0.182 0.182 0.182
0.171 Transport Total 0.176 0.179 0.183 0.183 0.183
0.002 Benefit & Transfer Payments Grants - - - - -
0.099 Contributions paid 0.076 0.076 0.076 0.076 0.076
0.609 Levies 0.629 0.642 0.642 0.642 0.642
0.711 Benefit & Transfer Payments Total 0.705 0.718 0.718 0.718 0.718
(0.007) Reserve-Revenue Transfers Bad Debts Provision 0.008 0.008 0.008 0.008 0.008

- Reserve-Revenue Transfers 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004
(0.007) Reserve-Revenue Transfers Total 0.012 0.012 0.012 0.012 0.012
3,504 Net Service Expenditure 7.618 6.490 7.245 7.847 8.861

7.716 Gross Service Expenditure 9.445 8.439 8.607 9.016 10.065
(4.212) Gross Service Income (1.827) (1.949) (1.362) (1.169) (1.204)
3.504 Net Service Expenditure 7.618 6.490 7.245 7.847 8.861

2.053 Corporate Finance 6.015 4.727 5.452 6.035 7.029
0.684 Corporate Insurance 0.711 0.724 0.735 0.736 0.737
0.766 Finance 0.892 1.039 1.057 1.076 1.095
3.504 Net Service Expenditure 7.618 6.490 7.245 7.847 8.861



 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Huntingdonshire District Council Table 18

Actuals 
2024/25 Head of Service

Head of Planning, Infrastructure & 
Public Protection

2025/26 
Budget

2026/27 
Budget

2027/28 
Budget

2028/29
Budget

2029/30
Budget

£ m £ m £ m £ m £ m £ m
(0.060) Income & Fees Developer Contributions (0.055) (0.050) (0.050) (0.050) (0.050)
(2.680) Fees & charges (2.610) (3.362) (3.206) (3.231) (2.991)
(0.753) Government grants (0.200) (0.312) (0.056) (0.056) (0.056)
(0.030) Other grants and contributions (0.479) (0.465) (0.366) (0.374) (0.306)
(0.099) Rent (0.098) (0.103) (0.107) (0.107) (0.107)
(0.020) Sales (0.014) (0.002) (0.014) (0.014) (0.014)
(3.642) Income & Fees Total (3.456) (4.294) (3.799) (3.832) (3.524)
3.161 Employees Salary 3.956 4.228 3.968 3.964 4.042
0.318 National Insurance 0.505 0.546 0.515 0.516 0.528
0.534 Pension 0.682 0.777 0.736 0.734 0.749
0.234 Hired Staff 0.060 0.410 0.410 0.410 0.410
0.022 Other Staff Costs 0.005 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004
0.010 Training 0.007 0.007 0.007 0.007 0.007
0.001 Uniform & laundry 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003
4.280 Employees Total 5.217 5.974 5.642 5.637 5.742
0.046 Buildings Energy Costs 0.056 0.063 0.070 0.070 0.070
0.003 Rents Payable 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003
0.020 Repairs & Maintenance 0.025 0.027 0.027 0.027 0.026
(0.019) Water Services - - - - -
0.050 Buildings Total 0.084 0.092 0.100 0.099 0.099
0.007 Supplies & Services Communication and computing 0.012 0.012 0.012 0.012 0.012
0.049 Equipment, furniture & materials 0.045 0.046 0.045 0.045 0.045
0.001 Expenses 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004
0.075 Office expenses 0.067 0.054 0.054 0.054 0.054
(0.002) Sales (0.001) (0.001) (0.001) (0.001) (0.001)
0.652 Services 0.345 0.523 0.524 0.459 0.459
0.782 Supplies & Services Total 0.473 0.639 0.639 0.574 0.574
0.013 Transport Mileage Allowance 0.015 0.015 0.015 0.015 0.015
0.008 Operating Costs 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.005
0.006 Pool Car 0.007 0.007 0.007 0.007 0.007
0.001 Public Transport 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
0.027 Transport Total 0.029 0.029 0.029 0.029 0.029
0.857 Benefit & Transfer Payments Grants 0.335 0.299 0.300 0.300 0.300
0.857 Benefit & Transfer Payments Total 0.335 0.299 0.300 0.300 0.300

- Renewals Fund Contribution Renewals Fund Contribution 0.008 0.008 0.008 0.008 0.008
- Renewals Fund Contribution Total 0.008 0.008 0.008 0.008 0.008
- Reserve-Revenue Transfers Reserve-Revenue Transfers 0.105 0.105 0.105 0.105 0.105
- Reserve-Revenue Transfers Total 0.105 0.105 0.105 0.105 0.105

2.355 Net Expenditure 2.794 2.853 3.024 2.921 3.333

5.996 Gross Service Expenditure 6.251 7.147 6.823 6.753 6.857
(3.642) Gross Service Income (3.456) (4.294) (3.799) (3.832) (3.524)
2.355 Net Service Expenditure 2.794 2.853 3.024 2.921 3.333

0.143 Building Control 0.165 0.165 0.165 0.165 0.165
0.561 Communities 0.406 0.292 0.403 0.406 0.486
0.191 Community Resilience 0.330 0.343 0.374 0.381 0.388
0.193 Development Management (0.059) 0.373 0.379 0.416 0.454
0.045 Environmental Health Admin 0.050 0.052 0.054 0.055 0.056
0.748 Environmental Health Services 0.895 0.980 1.001 0.978 0.992
(0.108) Licencing 0.002 0.033 (0.008) (0.030) (0.024)
0.583 Planning Policy 1.006 0.615 0.657 0.551 0.816
2.355 Net Service Expenditure 2.794 2.853 3.024 2.921 3.333



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Huntingdonshire District Council Table 20

Actuals 
2024/25 Head of Service Head of Property & Facilities

2025/26 
Budget

2026/27 
Budget

2027/28 
Budget

2028/29
Budget

2029/30
Budget

£ m £ m £ m £ m £ m £ m
(0.485) Income & Fees Fees & charges (0.304) (0.304) (0.304) (0.304) (0.304)

- Other grants and contributions (0.005) (0.005) (0.005) (0.005) (0.005)
(4.805) Rent (5.246) (4.698) (5.106) (5.195) (5.284)
(5.290) Income & Fees Total (5.555) (5.007) (5.416) (5.504) (5.593)
0.480 Employees Salary 0.542 0.523 0.533 0.544 0.555
0.050 National Insurance 0.072 0.070 0.071 0.073 0.075
0.074 Pension 0.094 0.098 0.100 0.102 0.104
0.003 Hired Staff - - - - -
0.003 Other Staff Costs 0.006 0.006 0.006 0.006 0.006
0.004 Training - - - - -
0.001 Uniform & laundry 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.615 Employees Total 0.715 0.697 0.711 0.725 0.739
0.464 Buildings Energy Costs 0.431 0.517 0.526 0.633 0.628
0.001 Ground Maintenance Costs - - - - -
0.055 Premises Cleaning 0.042 0.042 0.042 0.042 0.042

- Premises Insurance 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
0.006 Rates 0.007 0.007 0.007 0.007 0.007
0.853 Rents Payable 0.770 0.680 0.693 0.700 0.707
0.095 Repairs & Maintenance 0.351 0.386 0.366 0.357 0.362
0.013 Water Services 0.015 0.015 0.015 0.015 0.015
1.487 Buildings Total 1.643 1.674 1.676 1.782 1.789
0.011 Supplies & Services Communication and computing 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
0.185 Equipment, furniture & materials 0.021 0.021 0.021 0.021 0.021
0.001 Expenses - - - - -
0.079 Insurance - service related 0.056 0.056 0.056 0.056 0.056
0.021 Office expenses 0.009 0.009 0.009 0.009 0.009
0.088 Premises Cleaning 0.074 0.074 0.074 0.074 0.074
0.004 Repairs & Maintenance - - - - -
0.684 Services 0.768 0.709 0.709 0.709 0.709
1.073 Supplies & Services Total 0.929 0.870 0.870 0.870 0.870
0.003 Transport Pool Car 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002
0.000 Mileage Allowance 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 Public Transport 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.003 Transport Total 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003
0.112 Benefit & Transfer Payments Grants 0.037 0.037 0.037 0.037 0.037
0.003 Other Misc Payments 0.006 0.006 0.006 0.006 0.006
0.115 Benefit & Transfer Payments Total 0.043 0.043 0.043 0.043 0.043
(1.996) Net Expenditure (2.221) (1.719) (2.112) (2.081) (2.148)

3.294 Gross Service Expenditure 3.334 3.288 3.303 3.423 3.445
(5.290) Gross Service Income (5.555) (5.007) (5.416) (5.504) (5.593)
(1.996) Net Service Expenditure (2.221) (1.719) (2.112) (2.081) (2.148)

(3.100) Commercial Estates (3.338) (2.935) (3.335) (3.417) (3.500)
0.050 Energy & Sustainability Mgt 0.048 0.050 0.051 0.052 0.053
1.048 Facilities Management 1.069 1.165 1.171 1.284 1.298
0.005 Public Conveniences - - - - -
(1.996) Net Service Expenditure (2.221) (1.719) (2.112) (2.081) (2.148)



Revenue Budget by Portfolio 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Huntingdonshire District Council Table 24

Actuals 
2024/25 Portfolio Finance & Resources

2025/26 
Budget

2026/27 
Budget

2027/28 
Budget

2028/29
Budget

2029/30
Budget

£ m £ m £ m £ m £ m £ m
(0.348) Income & Fees Fees & charges (0.227) (0.127) (0.127) (0.127) (0.127)
(0.021) Government grants - - - - -
(3.896) Interest Income (1.414) (1.949) (1.362) (1.169) (1.204)
(0.057) Other grants and contributions (0.313) - - - -
(4.444) Rent (4.902) (4.378) (4.787) (4.876) (4.964)
(0.229) Sales - - - - -
(8.995) Income & Fees Total (6.857) (6.455) (6.277) (6.172) (6.296)
0.802 Employees Salary 1.087 1.897 1.920 1.943 1.966
0.085 National Insurance 0.129 0.138 0.141 0.144 0.147
0.139 Pension 0.167 0.191 0.195 0.199 0.203
0.048 Hired Staff - - - - -
1.482 Other Staff Costs 1.415 0.023 0.023 0.023 0.023
0.296 Severance payments 0.152 0.152 0.152 0.152 0.152
0.012 Training 0.010 0.010 0.010 0.010 0.010
2.864 Employees Total 2.961 2.411 2.440 2.471 2.501
0.099 Buildings Energy Costs 0.026 0.026 0.026 0.026 0.026
0.001 Ground Maintenance Costs - - - - -
0.002 Premises Cleaning 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002

- Premises Insurance 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
0.000 Rates 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
0.553 Rents Payable 0.255 0.271 0.273 0.273 0.273
0.009 Repairs & Maintenance 0.181 0.176 0.176 0.176 0.176
0.002 Water Services 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
0.667 Buildings Total 0.492 0.503 0.505 0.505 0.505
0.005 Supplies & Services Communication and computing 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003
0.001 Catering - - - - -
0.015 Equipment, furniture & materials 0.053 0.053 0.053 0.053 0.053
0.001 Expenses - - - - -
0.077 Insurance - service related 0.056 0.056 0.056 0.056 0.056
0.026 Office expenses 0.019 0.019 0.019 0.019 0.019
0.003 Premises Cleaning - - - - -
0.004 Repairs & Maintenance - - - - -
4.680 Services 6.294 5.670 5.805 6.192 7.219
4.813 Supplies & Services Total 6.425 5.800 5.936 6.323 7.350
0.000 Transport Public Transport 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
0.000 Transport Total 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
0.099 Benefit & Transfer Payments Contributions paid 0.076 0.076 0.076 0.076 0.076
0.002 Grants - - - - -
0.003 Other Misc Payments 0.006 0.006 0.006 0.006 0.006
0.104 Benefit & Transfer Payments Total 0.082 0.082 0.082 0.082 0.082
(0.007) Reserve-Revenue Transfers Bad Debts Provision 0.008 0.008 0.008 0.008 0.008

- Reserve-Revenue Transfers 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004
(0.007) Reserve-Revenue Transfers Total 0.012 0.012 0.012 0.012 0.012
(0.553) Net Service Expenditure 3.117 2.354 2.700 3.221 4.155

8.442 Gross Service Expenditure 9.973 8.809 8.977 9.394 10.451
(8.995) Gross Service Income (6.857) (6.455) (6.277) (6.172) (6.296)
(0.553) Net Service Expenditure 3.117 2.354 2.700 3.221 4.155

(3.100) Commercial Estates (3.338) (2.935) (3.335) (3.417) (3.500)
1.444 Corporate Finance 5.386 4.085 4.810 5.393 6.387
0.331 Directors 0.176 0.164 0.167 0.170 0.174
0.766 Finance 0.892 1.039 1.057 1.076 1.095
0.005 Public Conveniences - - - - -
(0.553) Net Service Expenditure 3.117 2.354 2.700 3.221 4.155



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Huntingdonshire District Council Table 25

Actuals 
2024/25 Portfolio Governance & Democratic Services

2025/26 
Budget

2026/27 
Budget

2027/28 
Budget

2028/29
Budget

2029/30
Budget

£ m £ m £ m £ m £ m £ m
(0.001) Income & Fees Fees & charges - - - - -
(0.624) Government grants - - - - -
(0.102) Other grants and contributions - - - - -
(0.003) Sales - - - - -
(0.730) Income & Fees Total - - - - -
0.767 Employees Salary 0.575 0.693 0.706 0.720 0.734
0.050 National Insurance 0.074 0.090 0.092 0.094 0.096
0.073 Pension 0.100 0.128 0.130 0.133 0.136
0.022 Hired Staff 0.022 0.022 0.022 0.022 0.022
0.025 Other Staff Costs - - - - -
0.005 Recruitment - - - - -
0.016 Training 0.002 0.006 0.002 0.002 0.002
0.957 Employees Total 0.773 0.939 0.952 0.971 0.990

- Buildings Energy Costs - - - - -
0.050 Rents Payable - - - - -
0.050 Buildings Total - - - - -
0.232 Supplies & Services Communication and computing 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004
0.000 Catering 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003
(0.037) Election Costs - - - - -
0.030 Equipment, furniture & materials 0.013 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003
0.430 Members Allowances 0.444 0.452 0.461 0.470 0.480
0.230 Office expenses 0.125 0.125 0.125 0.125 0.125
0.357 Services 0.309 0.552 0.529 0.523 0.523
1.242 Supplies & Services Total 0.898 1.139 1.125 1.128 1.138
0.003 Transport Mileage Allowance 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.005
0.000 Public Transport 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002
0.004 Transport Total 0.008 0.008 0.008 0.008 0.008
0.000 Benefit & Transfer Payments Contributions paid 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
0.001 Grants 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002
0.001 Benefit & Transfer Payments Total 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003

- Reserve-Revenue Transfers Reserve-Revenue Transfers 0.100 0.100 0.100 0.100 0.100
- Reserve-Revenue Transfers Total 0.100 0.100 0.100 0.100 0.100

1.523 Net Service Expenditure 1.781 2.189 2.188 2.210 2.238

2.253 Gross Service Expenditure 1.781 2.189 2.188 2.210 2.238
(0.730) Gross Service Income - - - - -
1.523 Net Service Expenditure 1.781 2.189 2.188 2.210 2.238

0.194 Audit 0.192 0.401 0.404 0.408 0.412
0.911 Democratic & Elections 1.106 1.247 1.261 1.281 1.301
0.330 Legal 0.278 0.321 0.298 0.292 0.292
0.088 Procurement 0.204 0.220 0.224 0.229 0.233
1.523 Net Service Expenditure 1.781 2.189 2.188 2.210 2.238



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Huntingdonshire District Council Table 27

Actuals 
2024/25 Portfolio

Parks & Countryside, Waste & 
Street Scene

2025/26 
Budget

2026/27 
Budget

2027/28 
Budget

2028/29
Budget

2029/30
Budget

£ m £ m £ m £ m £ m £ m
- Income & Fees Commuted sums (0.082) (0.082) (0.082) (0.082) (0.082)

(7.851) Fees & charges (6.899) (7.477) (7.648) (7.804) (7.956)
(0.012) Government grants (2.646) (2.046) (2.046) (2.046) (2.046)
(0.204) Other grants and contributions (0.175) (0.121) (0.121) (0.121) (0.121)
(0.042) Rent (0.032) (0.032) (0.032) (0.032) (0.032)
(0.314) Sales (0.211) (0.361) (0.421) (0.446) (0.461)
(8.423) Income & Fees Total (10.045) (10.117) (10.349) (10.530) (10.697)
4.961 Employees Salary 6.017 7.155 7.219 7.362 7.507
0.474 National Insurance 0.735 0.900 0.912 0.933 0.954
0.866 Pension 1.032 1.346 1.359 1.386 1.413
1.077 Hired Staff 0.502 0.654 0.655 0.656 0.657
0.203 Other Staff Costs 0.160 0.190 0.190 0.190 0.190
0.001 Recruitment - - - - -
0.041 Training 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002
0.107 Uniform & laundry 0.035 0.045 0.045 0.045 0.045
7.730 Employees Total 8.484 10.292 10.382 10.574 10.770
0.164 Buildings Energy Costs 0.167 0.157 0.157 0.157 0.157
0.035 Equipment, furniture & materials 0.020 0.020 0.020 0.020 0.020
0.056 Ground Maintenance Costs 0.002 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.005
0.019 Premises Cleaning 0.018 0.018 0.019 0.019 0.019
0.004 Rates 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004
0.007 Rents 0.013 0.013 0.013 0.013 0.013
0.392 Rents Payable 0.559 0.392 0.403 0.414 0.424
0.238 Repairs & Maintenance 0.319 0.346 0.347 0.347 0.347
0.005 Water Services 0.008 0.008 0.008 0.008 0.008
0.920 Buildings Total 1.110 0.964 0.975 0.986 0.997
0.327 Supplies & Services Communication and computing 0.093 0.099 0.099 0.099 0.099
0.007 Catering - - - - -
0.624 Equipment, furniture & materials 0.514 0.589 0.580 0.580 0.575
0.003 Expenses - - - - -
0.003 Insurance - service related 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004
0.128 Office expenses 0.063 0.097 0.067 0.067 0.067
0.001 Other Staff Costs - - - - -
0.012 Premises Cleaning - - - - -
0.010 Repairs & Maintenance - - - - -
(0.036) Sales (0.034) (0.034) (0.034) (0.034) (0.034)
1.678 Services 2.625 2.641 2.598 2.637 2.674
2.759 Supplies & Services Total 3.265 3.395 3.313 3.353 3.385
0.060 Transport Contract Hire & operating leases 0.006 0.006 0.006 0.006 0.006
0.003 Mileage Allowance 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002
1.035 Operating Costs 1.142 1.474 1.486 1.542 1.555
0.014 Pool Car 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003 0.003
0.001 Public Transport 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
0.025 Vehicle Insurance 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
1.138 Transport Total 1.156 1.488 1.499 1.556 1.569
0.625 Benefit & Transfer Payments Grants 0.476 0.471 0.471 0.471 0.471
0.624 Benefit & Transfer Payments Total 0.476 0.471 0.471 0.471 0.471
4.747 Net Service Expenditure 4.446 6.492 6.292 6.410 6.494

5.061 Gross Service Expenditure 4.657 16.610 6.712 6.856 6.954
(0.314) Gross Service Income (0.211) (10.117) (0.421) (0.446) (0.461)
4.747 Net Service Expenditure 4.446 6.492 6.292 6.410 6.494

(0.007) Car Park - On Street - - - - -
(0.866) Car Parks - Off Street (1.063) (1.107) (1.085) (1.063) (1.040)
(0.126) CCTV (0.117) (0.117) (0.117) (0.117) (0.117)
0.286 CCTV Shared Service 0.279 0.295 0.302 0.304 0.305
0.310 Fleet Management 0.345 0.359 0.364 0.370 0.375
1.146 Green Spaces 1.178 1.215 1.146 1.166 1.185
0.178 Head of Operations 0.121 0.126 0.128 0.131 0.133
0.103 Markets 0.143 0.070 0.068 0.065 0.068
0.004 Parks and Open Spaces 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.002
0.913 Parks, Countryside and Climate 0.967 0.699 0.576 0.552 0.541
1.048 Street Cleansing 1.254 1.393 1.316 1.337 1.358
1.757 Waste Management 1.337 3.558 3.591 3.664 3.684
4.747 Net Service Expenditure 4.446 6.492 6.292 6.410 6.494



 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

 



 


